
European 
Human Rights
Law Review

OPINION
Black Lives Matter: Empowering Conversations
Dr David Dunkley Cyimah

ARTICLES
Lay Visitors in Places of Detention in the UK: Evaluating Compliance with the UN Optional Protocol to 
the Convention Against Torture (OPCAT)
Judy Laing and Rachel Murray

Public Health Emergencies and Human Rights: Problematic Jurisprudence Arising from the Covid-19 
Pandemic
Dr Stephanie Palmer and Dr Stevie Martin

"Impossible or Disproportionate Burden": The UK's Approach to the Investigatory Obligation under 
Articles 2 and 3 ECHR
Elizabeth Stubbins Bates

On the Origins of Human Rights
Matthew Nicholson

On the Value of Derogations from the European Convention on Human Rights in Response to the 
COVID-19 Pandemic: A Rejoinder
Alan Greene

Elgizouli v Secretary of State for the Home Department: Mutual Legal Assistance and the Death Penalty
Ahmed Almutawa and Clive Walker

CASE ANALYSIS



European Human Rights 
Law Review

Issue 5 2020

Table of Contents 

Opinion
Black Lives Matter: Empowering Conversations 
Dr David Dunkley Gyimah

Point of View
D em ocracy’s Power to Survive 
Tom Blackmore

Bulletin
Bulletin: European Court o f Human Rights and Council o f  Europe

Bulletin: EU Charter of Fundamental Rights
Bulletin: Charter o f  Fundamental Rights

Articles
Lay Visitors in Places o f  Detention in the UK: Evaluating Com pliance with the UN Optional 
Protocol to the Convention Against Torture (OPCAT)
Judy Laing and Rachel Murray

Public Health Emergencies and Human Rights: Problematic Jurisprudence A rising from the 
Covid-19 Pandem ic
Dr Stephanie Palmer and Dr Stevie Martin

“Impossible or Disproportionate Burden” : The U K’s Approach to the Investigatory Obligation 
under Articles 2 and 3 ECI-1R 
Elizabeth Stubbins Bates

On the Origins o f  Human Rights 
Matthew Nicholson

On the Value o f  Derogations from the European Convention on Human Rights in Response 
to the COVID-19 Pandemic: A Rejoinder 
Alan Greene

439

449

459

465

472

488

499

512

526



Case Analysis
Elgizouli v Secretary o f  State for the Home Department: Mutual Legal Assistance and the 
Death Penalty
Ahmed Almulawa and Clive Walker 

Case and Comment
Selected decisions from the European Court o f  Human Rights for May and June 2020 
Dr Sofia Galani

Saquetti Iglesias v Spain (Application No.50514/13)
Ricardo Buendia

Korostelev v Russia (Application No.29290/10)
Mollie Cornell

MTfu v Republic o f  M oldova 
Klara Durkin

Molla Salli v G reece (Application No.20452/14)
Luciano Bottini Filho

Stavropoulos v G reece (Application No.52484/18)
Mushfik Khan

M akuchyan and M inasyan v Azerbaijan and Hungary (Application No.17247/13)
Alicia Ramirez

SM v Croatia (Application No.60561/14)
Mia Taylor-Jones

Sudita Keita v Hungary (Application N o.42321/15)
Emily Turner

Book Review
The Construction o f  Fatherhood: The Jurisprudence o f  the European Court o f  Human Rights, 
by Alice M argaria 
Dr Brian Tobin

542

542

544

546

548

551

553

556

559

533

562


