European Human Rights

Law Review

Editor: Jonathan Cooper

Issue 5 2020

OPINION

Black Lives Matter: Empowering Conversations Dr David Dunkley Gyimah

POINT OF VIEW

Democracy's Power to Survive Tom Blackmore

ARTICLES

Lay Visitors in Places of Detention in the UK: Evaluating Compliance with the UN Optional Protocol to the Convention Against Torture (OPCAT)

Judy Laing and Rachel Murray

Public Health Emergencies and Human Rights: Problematic Jurisprudence Arising from the Covid-19 Pandemic

Dr Stephanie Palmer and Dr Stevie Martin

"Impossible or Disproportionate Burden": The UK's Approach to the Investigatory Obligation under Articles 2 and 3 ECHR

Elizabeth Stubbins Bates

On the Origins of Human Rights

Matthew Nicholson

On the Value of Derogations from the European Convention on Human Rights in Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic: A Rejoinder

Alan Greene

CASE ANALYSIS

Eigizouli v Secretary of State for the Home Department: Mutual Legal Assistance and the Death Penalty Ahmed Almutawa and Clive Walker

SWEET & MAXWELL

European Human Rights Law Review

Issue 5 2020

Table of Contents

Opinion	
Black Lives Matter: Empowering Conversations Dr David Dunkley Gyimah	439
Point of View Democracy's Power to Survive	
Tom Blackmore	449
Bulletin Bulletin: European Court of Human Rights and Council of Europe	459
Bulletin: EU Charter of Fundamental Rights Bulletin: Charter of Fundamental Rights	465
Articles Lay Visitors in Places of Detention in the UK: Evaluating Compliance with the UN Optional Protocol to the Convention Against Torture (OPCAT) Judy Laing and Rachel Murray	472
Public Health Emergencies and Human Rights: Problematic Jurisprudence Arising from the Covid-19 Pandemic Dr Stephanie Palmer and Dr Stevie Martin	488
"Impossible or Disproportionate Burden": The UK's Approach to the Investigatory Obligation under Articles 2 and 3 ECHR Elizabeth Stubbins Bates	499
On the Origins of Human Rights Matthew Nicholson	512
On the Value of Derogations from the European Convention on Human Rights in Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic: A Rejoinder Alan Greene	526

Case Analysis Elgizouli v Secretary of State for the Home Department: Mutual Legal Assistance and the Death Penalty	
Ahmed Almutawa and Clive Walker	533
Case and Comment Selected decisions from the European Court of Human Rights for May and June 2020 Dr Sofia Galani	542
Saquetti Iglesias v Spain (Application No.50514/13) Ricardo Buendia	542
Korostelev v Russia (Application No.29290/10) Mollie Cornell	544
Mîțu v Republic of Moldova Klara Đurkin	546
Molla Salli v Greece (Application No.20452/14) Luciano Bottini Filho	548
Stavropoulos v Greece (Application No.52484/18) Mushfik Khan	551
Makuchyan and Minasyan v Azerbaijan and Hungary (Application No.17247/13) Alicia Ramirez	553
SM v Croatia (Application No.60561/14) Mia Taylor-Jones	556
Sudita Keita v Hungary (Application No.42321/15) Emily Turner	559
Book Review The Construction of Fatherhood: The Jurisprudence of the European Court of Human Rights, by Alice Margaria	
Dr Brian Tobin	562